

**Valentine's Bike Ride 2017 - 5 Mile - W/TIME**

<b>Leg</b>	<b>Miles</b>	<b>Elev'</b>	<b>Type</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Directions</b>
0	0	11:45 AM	START	Dimar & Civic Center	
0.15	0.15		Left	Ditmar & Surfrider	
0.11	0.26		Straight	Surfrider & Coast	
0.11	0.37		Right	Surfrider & Cleveland	
0.14	0.51		Left	Cleveland & Neptune	
0.01	0.52		Right	SLR Bike Trail Entrance	
0.27	0.79	11:50 PM	Left	The "Y" and Tunnel	5m
0.06	0.85		Left	Bike trail and Pacific	STOP & Cross Pacific to SB side
0.13	0.98		Right	Pacific and Breakwater	
0.1	1.08		Left	Breakwater & The Strand	
0.52	1.6		Straight	Strand & The Pier	
0.7	2.3	12:00 PM	Left	Strand and Wisconsin	15m
0.04	2.34		Left	Wisconsin & S. Pacific	
0.71	3.05		Straight	Pacific & The Pier/Pier View	
0.64	3.69		Right	Pacific and Bike Trail	
0.06	3.75	12:10 PM	Right	Bike Trail "Y"	25m
	4.02		EXIT Right	Neptune and Cleveland	End of bke trail
0.14	4.16		Left	Cleveland & Surfrider	
0.11	4.27		Straight	Surfrider & Coast	
0.11	4.38		Right	Ditmar & Surfrider	
0.15	4.53	12:20 PM	FINISH	Civic Center & Ditmar	35m